GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-I&II, JOYNAGAR IRRIGATION DIVISION

Memo No. 656-EII Date: 27.05.2021

e-NIT No :- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-01(e)/2021-22 SL-3

e-Tender Id No.: 2021_IWD_330673_3

TENDER CANCELLATION ORDER SUMMARY SHEET (TCO)

<u>Name of Work</u>: 1) "Construction of outlet structure and gate including protection of river embankment from chainage 6.000 km. to 6.080 km. at Raidighi bazar & mouza Raidighi Abad along right bank of river Raidighi under Raidighi (I) section of Joynagar Irrigation Division in Block - Mathurapur - II, Dist. - South 24 Parganas." (2nd Call to original e-NIT No.- WBIW/EE/JOY/NIT-18(e)/2020-21, Sl-10)

Bids rejected as per provisions of order no 243 (8)-IB dtd- 27.11.2020 of Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal I & W Dte., Irrigation Dept & Clauses- 44 of WBF-2911 published vide G.O No. 5696-F(Y) dtd-01.10.2019 of Finance Department Government of West Bengal during 1st call tender, the tender is hereby cancelled.

(Tender Inviting Authority)
Executive Engineer-II
Joynagar Irrigation Division
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Memo No. 656 -EII / 4 Date: 27.05.2021

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Raidighi Irrigation Sub-Division, South 24 Parganas
- 3. Accounts / Estimate Section, Joynagar Irrigation Division.
- 4. The Office Notice Board.

Sd /-

Executive Engineer-II Joynagar Irrigation Division Irrigation & Waterways Directorate